Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Ltd
Unit 1 Warner Drive,
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree, Essex, UK, CM72YW
E-mail: sales@sifamtinsley.com
Web: www.sifamtinsley.com/uk
Contact: +44(0)1803615139
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Inc.

Connection	Diagrams
Ordering
Order example:  The	code	N30O 100100E0	means:
 N30O		-	programmable	N30O	digital	panel	meter
 1		-	supply:	85...253	V	a.c./d.c.
 0		-	lack	of	additional	outputs
 01		-	unit	"V"	acc.	to	tabel	2
 00		-	standard	option
	 E	-	English	language
 0		-	without	extra	requirements
Connections	of	the	transducer	with	the	OC	output	of	NPN	and	PNP	type.
Supply Supply
30 mA30 mA
*	-	after	agreeing	with	the	manufacturer
Table	2.	Codes	of	highlighted	unit:
Code Unit Code Unit Code Unit
00 lack	of	unit 20 kVAh 40 szt.
01 V 21 MVAh 41 imp
02 A 22 Hz 42 rps
03 mV 23 kHz 43 m/s
04 kV 24 Ω 44 l/s
05 mA 25 kΩ 45 obr/min
06 kA 26 °C 46 rpm
07 W 27 °F 47 mm/min
08 kW 28 K 48 m/min
09 MW 29 % 49 l/min
10 var 30 %RH 50 m3/min
11 kvar 31 pH 51 szt./h
12 Mvar 32 kg 52 m/h
13 VA 33 bar 53 km/h
14 kVA 34 m 54 m3/h
15 MVA 35 l 55 kg/h
16 kWh 36 s 56 l/h
17 MWh 37 h
XX on	order*18 kvarh 38 m3
19 Mvarh 39 obr
Table	1.	Ordering	codes:
N30O	 X X XX XX X X
Supply:
85...253	V	a.c.(40...400	Hz)	or	d.c. 1
20...40	V	a.c.	(40...400	Hz)	or	d.c.d.c. 2
Additional outputs:
lack 0
OC	output,	RS-485,	analog	outputs 1
OC	output,	RS-485,	analog	outputs
switched-over	relay	outputs 2
Unit: